SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

UNITED STATES

(Other Institution on Expires August 31, 1985

Expires August 31, 1985

Expires August 31, 1985

Expires August 31, 1985

MAD 9 & 1009

| | BUREAU O | F LAND MANAGEME | NT MAK 28 | | l-68761 |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|--|
| APPLICATIO | N FOR PERMIT | TO DRILL, DEEL | PEN, OR PLUCH | 767 | INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME |
| 1a. TYPE OF WORK | ILL XX | DEEPEN | PLUG BAC | N/ | A AGREEMENT NAME |
| b. TYPE OF WELL | ILL IX | DEEPEN [| PLUG BAC | _ | <u>ıba M</u> esa Unit |
| WELL XX | AS OTHER | Horizontal | SINGLE WULTIP | 8. FAL | M OR LEASE NAME |
| 2. NAME OF OPERATOR | 512/341-9773 | | teunion Place, Su | ite 73 <u>5 Cu</u> | iba Mesa 35 |
| Bright & Comp 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR | pany | | conio, TX 78216 | | LL NO. |
| • • • | 303/ 432 0000 | | lackson Drive | | FLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAR, |
| 4. LOCATION OF WELL (R At surface | eport location clearly as | Denver, | State requirements.*) | نبلاء ا | Ideat An HUNRATIVE |
| • | | 1000' FWL (Surf | | 11. SE AN | C., T., R., M., OR BLK. D SURVEY OR AREA |
| At proposed prod. son | _e 1200' FNL and | d 6 60' FWL (Btm. | Hole Loc.) | M s | ec. 35, T21N - R2W |
| 14. DISTANCE IN MILES | AND DIRECTION FROM NE | AREST TOWN OR POST OFFI | CE* | | CNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE |
| 6 miles west | of Cuba, NM | | | Sa | ndoval NM |
| 15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO-NEARES | OSED* | [| NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE | 17. NO. OF ACRES TO THIS WEL | • 17 |
| PROPERTY OR LEASE I | g. unit line, if any) | 730' | 640 | | [N/ 320 |
| 18. DISTANCE FROM PROF TO NEAREST WELL, D | RILLING, COMPLETED, | | PROPOSED DEPTH .5' TVD, 7569' MD | 20. BOTARY OR C. Rota | , |
| OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE 21. ELEVATIONS (Show who | | 10110 432 | | | PPROX. DATE WORK WILL START |
| 7013' GR | euel Dr. Hi, die ee., | | | ŀ | mediately upon approval |
| 7013 GR . | | PROPOSED CASING AN | ID CEMENTING PROGRA | | this application. |
| . SIZE OF ROLE | SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER POOT | BETTING DEPTH | OT. | ANTITY OF CEMENT |
| 14-3/4" | 10-3/4" | 40.5 | 250' | | suffic to circ to surf. |
| 9-7/8" | 7-5/8" | 26.4# | 3940' | | attached detail) |
| 6-1/2" (Slotted Line | 4-1/2" | 11.6# | 3740-7569' | No cement - | Hung off at 3740'. |
| If productive be plugged as | e, the well wind abandoned a | ll be completed s per BLM and St | rizontal well to and placed on pr tate of New Mexic | oduction. | 15' and a MD of 7569'. If dry, the well will ents. |
| | Order No. 1 at | | | | |
| location and | hat Bright & Co is responsible the lease land | e under the term | lered to be the one of the consistency | of the leas | the above mentioned se for the operations |
| Bond coverage for this will is provided by Bright & Company under their personal bond | | | | | |
| Bond coverage for this will is provided by Bright & Company under their reservations and letter of credit, as per the attached. JUN - 5 1992 | | | | | |
| | PROPOSED BROCK W. Te | nronosel is to deepen or | ning back give data on Dr | | ne and proposed new productive |
| one. If proposal is to | drill or deepen direction | ally, give pertinent data | on subsurface locations and | "OIL" CO | verted Voths. Give blowout |
| reventer program, if any | <u>'. </u> | | Consultant for: | \ DIS | . 3 |
| BIGNED SAA | y Som | LL TITLE _ | Bright and Compa | | 3/19/92 |
| (This space for Feder | ral or State office use) | | | | (Revised 3/23/92) |
| PERMIT NO. | | | APPROVAL DATE | | |
| APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVA | rley Mon | dy Hetry AR | EA MANAGER) PUERCO RESOURCE | AREÁ | MAY 27 1992 |
| cc: New Mexico Vil Conservation Division | | | | | |
| 9-9676 S *See Instructions On Reverse Side | | | | | |

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Submit to Appropriate Diranct Office State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$3210

DISTRICT III

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| UUU Kio Brazos Ku | ., Aziec, NM 8/410 | All Distances mus | st be from the outer bou | ndaries of the section | | |
|--------------------|-------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------|---|--|
| Operator | | | Lease | | | Well No. |
| | HT & Co. | | NM-68761 | (U.S.F.S.) | 35 | Cuba Mesa# 1 |
| Jui Letter | Section | Township | Range | | County | |
| M | 35 | 21 N. | 2 W. | NMP | м | Sandoval |
| Actual Footage Loc | ation of Well: | | | | _ | |
| 730 | | iouth line: | and | 1000 feet from | m the Wes | line |
| Ground level Elev. | | | D | | سبيرسه | Dedicated Acreage: |
| 7013 | | Gattup MANICC | 12 /K/16 | Timeto t | EX/ | †: 320 Acres |
| 1. Outlin | e the acreage dedicate | ed to the subject well by colore | d pencil or hachure marks | on the plat below. | | |
| 2. If mor | re than one lease is do | dicated to the well, outline each | h and identify the owners | nip thereof (both as to wor | | |
| | Ver | No If answer is "ve | s" type of consolidation | <u> N/A</u> | | |
| If answe | r is "no" list the owne | ns and tract descriptions which | have actually been conso | lidated. (Use reverse side | of . | |
| | if accourage | | | | | oline, or otherwise) |
| No allow | vable will be assigned | to the well until all interests himinating such interest, has been | ave occu consonoated (by en approved by the Divisi | 00. | , po | |
| or until 1 | DOB-MANDARD UNIT, EL | managing seen merca, nas co | | | - | ATOR CERTIFICATION |
| Prop | osed Bottom | Hole Location | OIL CO | N. DIV | I hereby con this place | eby certify that the information crein in true and complete to the nowledge and belief. L. Smith for: t & Company |
| 1000 | | | | | belief. Date Surve Signature Profession Certificate | 2 - The second s |
| | | | 2000 | 1000 500 0 | | - |
| 0 330 660 | 990 1320 1650 | 1980 2310 2640 | 2000 1500 | 1000 500 0 | | |

CONFIDENTIAL - TIGHT HOLE

ONSHORE ORDER NO. 1 Bright and Company

Cuba Mesa Unit No. 35-1

730' FSL and 1000' FWL (Surface Location)

1200' FNL and 660' FWL (Bottom Hole Location)

Sec. 35, T21N - R2W

Sandoval Co., New Mexico

(Revised 3/23/92)

DRILLING PROGRAM

Page 1

ONSHORE OIL & GAS ORDER NO. 1 Approval of Operations on Onshore Federal and Indian Oil and Gas Leases

1. The estimated tops of important geologic markers are as follows:

| | True | | |
|----------------|-----------------------|----------------|---------------|
| Formation | Vertical Depth | Measured Depth | <u>Subsea</u> |
| | Surface | | |
| Ojo Alamo | 567 ' | | + 6461' |
| Fruitland | 7 62' | | + 6266' |
| Picture Cliffs | 940' | | + 6088' |
| L <i>e</i> wis | 1025' | | + 6003' |
| Chacra | 1367' | | + 5661' |
| Cliff House | 1855' | | + 5173' |
| Minefee | 2 525 ' | | + 4505' |
| Point Lookout | 3145' | | + 3883' |
| Mancos | 3377' | | + 3651' |
| Gallup A | 4105' | | + 2923' |
| Gallup B | 4273' | | + 2755' |
| Gallup C | 4446' | ` | + 2582' |
| Gallup D | 4561' | | + 2467' |
| Semilla | 4915' | 7569' | + 2113' |

2. a. The estimated depths at which water, oil, gas or other mineral bearing formations are expected to be encountered are as follows:

| Substance | Formation | Depth |
|-----------|-----------|-------|
| Oil | Gallup | 4105' |

All shows of fresh water and minerals will be reported and protected.

3. Bright and Company's minimum specifications for pressure control equipment are as follows:

Below 10-3/4" surface casing - 11", 3000 psi, double ram preventor and annular preventor.

Below 7-/8" intermediate casing - 11", 3000 psi double ram preventor, annular preventor and rotating head.



ONSHORE ORDER NO. 1 Bright and Company

Cuba Mesa Unit No. 35-1

730' FSL and 1000' FWL (Surface Location)

1200' FNL and 660' FWL (Bottom Hole Location)

Sec. 35, T21N - R2W

Sandoval Co., New Mexico

DRILLING PROGRAM

CONFIDENTIAL - TIGHT HOLE

Page 8

7. a. The estimated kick off point is at 4008' (70' below the shoe of the 7-5/8" casing). A 6-3/4" will be used to drill the curved section of the hole. The angle will be built at 17.5 degrees/100 foot to 86.25 degrees. The proposed target is the Gallup "B" and will be intersected at 4501' MD, 4335' TVD at a vertical section of 306'. The Gallup "B" will be drilled at an angle of 86.25 degrees with a 6-1/2" but and the azimuth will be N 5.8 degrees W.

The horizontal displacement will be 3367'. The bottom hole location will be 1200' FNL and 660' FWL of Section 35. The total depth will be 4536' TVD and 7569' MD.

If the mud log shows while drilling indicates the well to be commercially productive, a 4-1/2" slotted liner will be set. The holes in the liner will be drilled with 6-3/4" holes per foot with 60 degree phasing.

- b. The expected bottom hole pressure is 1465 psig at 4335' TVD.
- c. No hydrogen sulfide gas or abnormal pressures are anticipated.
- 8. a. Bright and Company agrees to be responsible under the terms and conditions of the lease for the operations on the lease.
 - b. Drilling will commence immediately upon approval of this application.
 - c. It is anticipated that the drilling of this well will take approximately 26 days.
 - d. The following shall be entered on the driller's log:
 - 1. Blowout preventer pressure tests, including test pressures and results:
 - 2. Blowout preventer tests for proper functioning;
 - Blowout prevention drills conducted;
 - 4. Casing run, including size, grade, weight, and depth set;



ONSHORE ORDER NO. 1
Bright and Company
Cuba Mesa Unit #35-1
730' FSL and 1000' FWL (Surface Location)
1200' FNL and 660' FWL (Btm. Hole Location)
Sec. 35, T21N - R2W
Sandoval County, New Mexico

SURFACE USE PLAN

Page 8

13. Lessee's or Operator's Representative and Certification

PERMIT MATTERS

DRILLING & COMPLETION MATTERS

PERMITCO INC.

BRIGHT & COMPANY

Lisa L. Smith

10100 Reunion Place, Suite 735 San Antonio, TX 78216

13585 Jackson Drive Denver, CO 80241

512/341-9773

303/452-8888

505/325-8786 (W) Bob Griffee

505/327-1906 (H)

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Bright and Company and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. This statement is subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of a false statement.

March 19, 1992

Date:

Lisa L. Smith - PERMITCO INC.

Authorized Agent for: BRIGHT AND COMPANY

